estimated total amount of $3,882,824.84.

3) Reaffirm the city's right to pursue alternative courses of action if necessary.

On July 2, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and 
distributed IFB 2025-015 Phillips Park Renovation. One hundred and twenty-seven (127) 
prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement 
system. 

Four (4) bids were received on August 5, 2025, in response to the IFB: HG Construction 
Development & Investment, Inc., Home Express Corp. dba HE Builders, John Bell